GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1472
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08™ DECEMBER, 2015/ AGRAHAYANA 17,1937 (SAKA)

FINANCIAL PACKAGES TO J&K
1472. SHRI THUPSTAN CHHEWANG:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a financial package of Rs. 80,000 crore has been announced/ sanctioned for the State of Jammu & Kashmir by the Central Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to earmark amount of fund sanctioned separately to each of three regions of Jammu & Kashmir; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Yes, madam. Prime Minister’s Development Package for J&K 2015 has been announced making an outlay of Rs.80,068 crore for development of the State. In the package, an amount of Rs.62,393 crore has been earmarked for new initiatives/projects, Rs.7,427 crore for ongoing/existing project of PMRP, 2004, Rs.7,263 crore for projects to be undertaken within existing budget line and Rs.2,985 crore for Roads and Highways projects under PPP.

(c) & (d): Region-wise allocation has not been made in the package. It includes projects for development of each of the three regions of the State.
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